(a) The Town Council must approve or ratify all sponsorship opportunities. corporate partners 
programs (multi-year sponsorships) must be approved by the Town Council with an 
executed agreement. The Town Manager or his designee, may approve sponsorship 
opportunities up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00) which are 
single-town event sponsorships. 

(b) The Town Council may waive policy requirements if good cause is presented. 

SUBDIVISION 2. NAMING POLICY AND LETTERS OF SUPPORT 

Sec. 2-194 Policy. 

(a) Since the grant of naming, co-naming, and renaming of Town amenities, building parks